
AGENDA 

SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE BOARD OF TRUSTEES ADJOURNED MEETING 
Conference Room, Third Floor, 3Ll4 

December 20, 1971 7:30p.m. 

A. Call to order 

B. Roll call 

C. Communications from visitors 
1. Frank Kane, Whiteside County Association for the Retarded 

D. Recommended actions: 
1. Approval of minutes as submitted 
2. Approval of treasurer's report 
3. Approval of current bills for payment 
4. Approval of current payroll journal 
5. Acceptance of gift 
6. Personnel matters 
7. Other items 

E. Old business: 
1. Report on annexation conference at Mount Carroll - Mr. Coplan 
2. First meeting of Long Range Planning Committee - Mrs. Perkins 
3. Further clarification of 0. E. P. rulings on staff salaries-R. Castendyck 
4. Other items 

F. New business 

G. President's report: 
1. Receipt of payment for right-of-way from Highway Department 
2. Report of performance of SVC graduates at University of Illinois 
3. Other items 

H. Time of next meeting 

I. Adjournment 

ems 



SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE BOARD OF TRUSTEES ADJOURNED MEETING 

December 20, 1971 

The Board of Trustees of Sauk Valley College met in an adjourned session at 
7:30p.m. on December 20, 1971 in the Board Room of Sauk Valley College, 
Rural Route # 1, Dixon, Illinois. 

Call to Order: 

Absent: 

Communications 
from Visitors: 

Approval of Minutes: 

Treasurer's 
Report: 

Bills Payable: 

Chairman Perkins called the meeting to order at 
7:40 p.m. and the following members answered 
roll call: 

Orval DeWeerth 
Kenneth Reuter 
Catherine Perkins 

Ronald Coplan 

William Reigle 
Clayton Schuneman 

Thomas Walter 

The Board received a communication from a 
group representing the Whiteside County Association 
for the Retarded, requesting Board approval to 
lease part of the facilities in the T- 2 building. 

It was moved and seconded that the Board approve 
the minutes of the December 13, 1971 meeting as 
presented. Motion voted and carried. 

It was moved and seconded that the Board approve 
the attached Treasurer's Report. Motion voted and 
carried. 

It was moved and seconded that the Board approve 
the bills in the following amounts: 

Educational Fund 
Building Fund 
Site and Construction 

$148,351. 58 
11,432.70 

333.84 

The following vote was recorded: Ayes Members 
DeWeerth, Reigle, Reuter, Schuneman, and Perkins. 
Nays-0. Motion carried. 



Payroll: 

Gift Acceptance: 

Vocational-Technical 
Programs: 

Executive Session: 

Regular Session: 

Temporary 
Appointment: 

Mrs. Grossman: 
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It was moved and seconded that the November 30, 
1971 payroll in the amount of $65,268. 59 and 
the December 15, 1971 payroll in the amount of 
$66,972. 75 be approved for payment. The following 
vote was recorded: Ayes Members DeWeerth, 
Reigle, Reuter, Schuneman, and Perkins. Nays-0. 
Motion carried. 

It was moved and seconded that the Board accept 
the gift of a baby grand piano from the estate of 
Mrs. Anna Moore. Motion voted and carried. 
The Board requested Dr. Sabol write a letter 
of appreciation to Mrs. Moore's son for this donation. 

It was moved and seconded that the Board approve 
the attached resolution certifying that Sauk Valley's 
vocational-technical programs qualify for state 
reimbursement under Illinois law. The following 
vote was recorded: Ayes Members DeWeerth, 
Reigle, Reuter, Schuneman, and Perkins. Nays- 0. 
Motion carried. 

At 9:15p.m. it was moved and seconded that the 
Board adjourn to executive session. The following 
vote was recorded: Ayes Members DeWeerth, Reigle, 
Reuter, Schuneman, and Perkins. Nays-0. 
Motion carried. 

It was moved and seconded at 10:45 p.m. that the 
Board return to regular ses sian, after hearing a 
request by Mrs. Leona Grossman for a change in her 
placement on the salary schedule. In a roll call vote, 
all voted aye. Motion carried. 

It was moved and seconded that the Board approve 
the temporary appointment for the second semester 
of the academic year, for Robert Laursen at a salary 
agreed upon in the negotiated contract. The following 
vote was recorded: Ayes Members DeWeerth, Reigle, 
Reuter, Schuneman, and Perkins. Nays-0. Motion 
carried. 

It was moved and seconded that there be no change 
in Mrs. Leona Grossman 1 s placement on the salary 
schedule. The following vote was recorded: Ayes 
members DeWeerth, Reigle, Reuter, Schuneman, 



Mrs. Grossman 
(continued): 

Faculty Association 
Salaries: 

T-2 Lease: 

Working Cash 
Fund: 

Adjournment: 
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and Perkins. Nays-0. Motion carried. 

It was moved and seconded that the "1971-
72' ' Instructional Salary Schedule" (approved 
October 7, 1971) be fully implemented as of 
November 16, 1971 for all members of the 
negotiating unit. The following vote was recorded: 
Ayes Members DeWeerth, Reigle, Reuter, Schuneman, 
and Perkins. Nays-0. Motion carried. 

It was moved and seconded that the Board instruct 
Mr. Castendyck to draw up a tentative lease 
between the college and the Whiteside County 
Association for the Retarded, thi's lease to contain 
all the provisions agreed upon in regard to the 
rental of approximately 3, 840 square feet in the 
T- 2 building. The following vote was recorded: 
Ayes Members DeWeerth, Reigle, Reuter, Schuneman, 
and Perkins. Nays-0. Motion carried. 

It was moved and seconded that the Board instruct 
the Dean of Business Services to pursue the establish­
ment of a Working Cash Fund and have as much 
information on this fund as possible for the Board 
at the second meeting in January. Motion voted and 
carried. 

Since there was no further busines s, it was moved 
and seconded that the Board adjourn. The following 
vote was recorded: Ayes Members DeWeerth, 
Reigle, Reuter, Schuneman, and Perkins. Nays-0. 
Motion carried. 

The Board adjourned at 11:20 p.m. 



December 17, 1971 

To: President Sabol 

From: Bob Edison 

Re: Insurance Coverages 

The attached summary represents the insurance coverages which are 
currently applicable at Sauk Valley College. I thought this could be 
distributed to the Board members as a matter of re-familiarizing 
them with the college program. 

In addition to the summary, I am consulting with Mr. Lowe in reference 
to questions by Mr . Schuneman on the insurance terminology in the 
Public Junior College Act. I will report on this at a later date. 

RE/mv 
Enc. 



SUMMARY OF INSURANCE COVERAGES 
December 14, 1971 

SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE 

Agent, Company 
& Policy Number 

I. Package Policy 

A. 

B. 

c. 

50% Section I 
(Fire Insurance) 

50% Section I 

Karl Wentsel Co. 
Westchester Fire 
Insurance Co. 
ML133899 

Vearl Benoy 
u.s.F. & G. 
SMP339843 

TOTAL BUILDING & CONTENTS .. 

Extra Expense Karl Wentsel Co. 

Vearl Benoy 

TOTAL EXTRA EXPENSE 

Section II 
Liability 

Comprehensive 
General Liability 

Taylor Telescope 

Karl Wentsel Co. 
Westchester Fire 
Insurance Co. 
ML133899 

Karl Wentsel Co. 
Westchester Fire 
Insurance Co. 
ML133899 

Amount of 
Insurance 

$ 760,500 

760,500 

$1,521,000 

25,000 

25,000 

$ 50,000 

100/300/50,000 

30,000 

Summary 

Blanket "All Risk" 
Replacement Cost 
Coverage on 
Buildings and 
Personal Property 
Agreed Amount 
Clause Applies 
$500 Deductible 

To cover any extra 
expenses necessary 
to continue school 
after insured loss 

Policy 
Period 

8-15-71 
to 

8-15-74 

Incl. Personal Injury, 
Corporal Punishment , 
Board Members Named 
Insureds, Product Liab., 
Student Nurse Malpractice 
Laboratory Expense, Work 
Experience Constructual 
Projects. 

"All Risk" Coverage 
with $250 Deductible 

Annual 
Cost 

$ 896. 

898. 

64. 

63. 

2,640 . 

284 . 



~ 
D. Mercantile 

Open Stock 
Burglary 

E. 

F. 

G. 

Non-Owned 
Automobile 

Money Coverage 

Fidelity Coverage 

Agent, Company 
& Policy Number 

Karl Wentsel Co. 
Westchester Fire 
Insurance Co. 
ML133899 

Karl Wentsel Co. 
Westchester Fire 
Insurance Co. 
ML133899 

Karl Wentsel Co. 
Westchester Fire 
Insurance Co. 
ML133899 

Karl Wentsel Co. 
Westchester Fire 
Insurance Co. 
ML133899 

Amount of 
Insurance 

$ 55,000 

100/300/50,000 

2,500 
7, 500 Cash 

55,000 Checks 

150,000 

Summary 

Loss of Property 
resulting from 
forcible entry -
Blanket basis 
$50 Deductible 

Covers insured for 
vicarious liability 
of employee use of 
own vehicles 

Policy 
Period 

Loss inside & outside 
at all times for 3 
three day enrollment 
periods. 

Covers all employees 
on Blanket Position 

TOTAL ENTIRE PACKAGE INCLUDING U.S.F. & G. POLICY .. 

II. Automobile 

III. 

IV. 

v. 

Workmen 1 s Comp 

Comprehensive 
Catastrophe Liability 

Travel Accident 

Karl Wentsel Co. 
Westchester Fire 
Insurance Co. 
CA68103l 

Karl Wentsel Co. 
Westchester Fire 
Insurance Co. 
WC752560 

Karl Wentsel Co. 
Westchester Fire 
Insurance Co. 
DCL915865 

Karl Wentsel Co. 
Federal Ins. Co. 
FGA64000583 

100/300/50,000 
Comp 

Covers all owned 
vehicles 

$100 Ded. Coll. 
Uninsured Motorist 

100,000 

1,000,000 

Statutory Coverage 
on employees 
injured in course o 
of employment 

Excess coverage 
over underlying 
liability ins. 

25,000 Prin. sum 
150,000 Aggregate 

Travelling away 
from school 
premises on 
school business 

8-15-71 
to 

8-15-72 

8-15-71 
to 

8-15-72 

8-15-71 
to 

8-15-74A 

5-11-71 
to 

5-11-72 

Annual 
Cost 

$ 724. 

302. 

178. 

695. 

... $ 6,744 . 

1,015. 

3,753. 
(Deposit ) 

430. 

3 73 . 



~ 

VI. Nursery School 
Accident Policy 

VII. Public Official 
Bond 

VIII. Public Official 
Bond 

IX. Athletic Accident 

X. Group Life, 
Hospital, 
Surgical & 
Major Medical 

Agent, Com12anl Amount of Policx 
& Policy Number Insurance Summary Period 

Karl Wentsel Co. $ 1,000 Death, Covers all nursery 9-1-71 
Continental cas. Co. 10,000 Dis- school children to 
59524763 memberment, as named on policy. 9-1-72 

10,000 No Deductible. 
Blanket Med. 

Karl Wentsel Co. 500,000 Site and Con- 7-1-71 
St. Paul struction Fund to 
400CV4368 7-1-74 

Karl Wentsel co. 600,000 Treasurer's Fund 7-1-71 
St. Paul to 
400CV4367 7-1-74 

Cliff John, Peterson 5,000 Death Covers athletic 9-1-71 
& Flock Agency & Dismember- team while 
Western cas. & Sur. ment. 5,000 travelling to & 
TSM923695 Blanket from & engaging 

Medical Exp. in athletic 
contests incl. 
practice. 

Prudential Ins. co. ** Covers all full 9-1-71 
42675 time employees 

**Life equal to one times basic annual earnings (Max. $16,000) 
Hospital - $25 daily limit 
Surgical - $525 Schedule 
Major Medical - 80-20 contribution 
Maternity - $300 
$300 Accident benefit 

Annual 
Cost 

$ 54. 

733. 

710. 

460.90 

variable 



Application for Reimbu:rsement 
Certification 

We, the undersigned, certify that the vocatio11at and technical progl·ams S\tmmadzed 
on the attached pages for the curi·e.nt fiscal year have been operated in accordance · 
with requirements of the 1968 Amendme:t:.ts to the Vocational Education .Acts and 
Regl\lations established therefrom, The State Plan for the administration of 
Vocational and Technical Education programs b the State of Illinois and minimum 
requirements established by the Sate BoardR and the State and Federal Statutes 
gover:ting operatio-.t'l. of this educational ins·titution and regulations established 
by agencies under which administe1·edo 

We certify that the foregoi:lg report is true and accu1·ate to the best of our knowledge 
and belief and that a certificatio~ is on file in the Office of Superin·tendent of 
Public Instruction/or the Illinois Junio1· College Board that this insti-tution has met 
legal requirements for opel·ating an i.nstitutio:n of ·this legal class. 

(Above to be approved at the meeting of the Board of Trustees of Sauk Valley 
CollegeD December 20D 1971.) 

Office of Dean of Instruction 
12/20/71 



BILLS PAYABLE 

December 20, 1971 

EDUCATIONAL FUND 

SERVICE 0-000-575 CENTRAL TELEPHONE CO. 
2-000-585 DIXON MOTORS 

SVC PAYROLL FUND 
SVC PAYROLL FUND 

• 68 Plymouth 
Nov. 30 Payroll 
Dec. 15 Payroll 

:>0.542.00 ADDRESSOGRAPH MULTIGRAPH SUPPLIES 
) 0.5 45.00 AMERICA~ HERITAGE BOOKS 
J 0.5 4 3.00 AMER I CA"J JOUR~Al OF '\IURS n'JG SUPPLIES 
)0.543.CO AMERJCA'\1 MEDICAL ASSOC SUPPLIES 
)0.550.00 JANE ANDERS0\1 TRAVEL EXPE~SES 4.80 
)0.5 50.00 X X .IJO 
) 0. 5 5 0.0 0 X X • 4 0 
) 0. 5 50.0 0 X X X 1 • 20 
)0.5 45.00 ARCATA Ml CROF ILM SUBSCRIPT t 0*-'NEVVSBANK 
00.5 45.00 AUERBACH PUBLISHERS BOOK 
00.550.00 JAMES BARBER TRAVEL EXPENSES 
00.5 45.00 BARRE PUB CO BOOK 
1 2.5 4 3.00 BE'IDER & BLOCK SUPPL J e: S 25.11 
00.530.G3 X X X REPAIRS 82.00 
00.550.00 FLORE'JCE BERTSCH TRAVEL EXPENSES 
00.543.00 A E BOGOTT & SONS SUPPLJES 
00.554.00 TERRY 0 BOLII\J RECRUITMENT EXP 
00.543.00 SVC BOOKSTORE SUPPLIES 2.48 
00.543.00 X X X .99 
00.5 43.00 X X X • 78 
11.543.00 X X 2.20 
12.543.00 X X X .79 
00.541.00 X X 5.39 
00.5 45.00 R R BOWKER CO BOOK 
o o. 54 4.00 BRO DART I f\JC SUPPLIES 
00.5 50.00 OO~ALD BURTO"J TRAVEL EXPE\lSES 
00.543.00 C & J SPEED & AUTO PARTS SUPPLIES 
00.541.00 CAPITAL DATA PROC SUPPLIES 
o 0. 5 7 5 .C 0 CE "J TRAL T ELE PHOf\JE CO SE RV i CE 
00.545.CO CHAf\lNG CROSS MUSIC I"JC BOOK 
00.541.00 CHRO\IICLE GUiDA\ICE PUB SUPPLIES 
00.550.00 GERALD WICIAS TRAVEL EXPENSES 
00.550.00 WALTER CLEVE:NGER TRAVEL EXPENSES 
00.545.00 CUMLl.Af;VE INDEX TO NURSI\fG LIT BOOKS 
00.545.00 CURRENT AFFA~ RS FILMS BOOK 
o o. 54 3.Co D & ! I NOUSTR! Al LAUNDRY SUPPL t ES 
00.550.00 MARVIN DAHLBERG TRAVEL EXPE\ISES 
00.5 44.00 DEMCO SUPPLIES 
00.543.00 DiXON GARAGE SUPPLY CO SUPPLIES 
00.5 5 4.00 WAY!I.JE DOHNAL INTERVIEW EXP 
11.543.00 EDMUND SCIENTIFIC CO SUPPLtES 

00.5 4 5.00 ~-·~H~~l&~~~~ ~· ~~' +~2N. ~s~~c IES 0 0. 5 43.00 r.. 

8.828 
8,829 
8,830 
8.831 

8.832 
8.833 
8.834 
8.835 

8,836 
8.837 
8.838 
8.839 
aa4o 

8.841 
8.842 
C$.843 
8.844 

8.845 
8.846 
as47 
8.848 
8.849 
8.850 
8,851 
{:).852 
8,853 
8.854 
6.855 
8,856 
as 57 
ti858 
8.859 
8.860 
~.861 
8,862 
8,863 
8.864 
8.865 

$ 1.433.83 
805.00 

64,638.07 
66,402.02 

$133,278.92 
8.20 

48.30 
10.00 
18.00 

o.ao 
996.00 

5.57 
1 23.16 

6.28 

1 07.11 
9.80 
1.50 

66.40 

12.63 
37.50 
10.80 
16.30 
12.25 
10.00 

1.4 25.48 
2.64 

33.00 
2.00 

32.80 
7250 
39.21 
13.79 
13.96 
13.60 

9,48 
60.00 
17.95 

2 26.08 
10.15 



00.5 45.00 
oo.sso.co 
00.550.00 
00.5 44.00 
1 2.5 30.00 
00.5 50.00 
00.5 45.CO 
00.5 45.00 
00.5 45.00 
00.5 45.00 
12.5 50.00 
00.5 44.00 
00.5 45.00 
00.5 50.00 
00.5 43.00 
00.5 44.00 
00.5 61.00 
00.5 30.C3 
00.5 42.00 
00.5 41.01 
00.5 50.00 
00.593.00 
00.550.00 
00.543.00 
00.545.00 
00.5 44.00 
0 0.5 45.00 
00.5 41.00 
00.5 45.00 
00.5 45.00 
00.5 50.00 
0 0.5 5 o.oo 
00.5 44.00 
0 0.5 50.00 
0 0.5 4 2.00 
00.5 44.00 
0 0.5 30.03 
00.5 61.00 
00.530.00 
00.5 44.00 
00.5 5 o.oo 
00.5 50.00 
0 0.5 4 3.00 
0 0.5 4 3.00 

1 ~.5 50.UO 
00.550.00 

15.5 4 3.00 
00.550.00 
00.550.00 
00.5 45.00 
0 0.5 4 3.00 

FEARO~ PUBLISHERS BOOKS 
ED FERREE RECRU!TM£~T PRESENTATIO~ 
DOP\J FOSTER TRAVEl. EXPE~SES 
FRANKLIN SQUARE AGE~CY SUPPLIES 
BYRON GiLBERT TU~I~G PIANOS 
ADELAIDE FRITZ TRAVEL EXPENSES 
GUIDA~E ASSOCIATES BOOKS 
GROLIER EDUC CORP BOOKS 
GUIDA~CE ASSOC BOOKS 
HARPER & ROW PUB BOOK 
RUTH HEDSTROM TRAVEL EXPE~SES 
THE HIGHSMITH CO SUPPL,ES 
HORIZOP\J BOOKS 
ANNE HORTON TRAVEL EXPE~SES 
INDIANA UNIVERSITY SUPPLtES 34.50 

X X X 4. 00 
~BM CORPORATION EQUIPMENT RE~TAL 
IBM CORPORATIO~ SERVICE 
IBM CORPORATION SUPPLiES 
JOSSEY BASS INC BOOK 
KERR MCGEE CORP PRESIDENTS TRAVEL 
KISHWAUKEE JR COLLEGE TUITION 
DOUGLAS KOTARE•< TRAVEL EXPENSES 
n S LANDAUER JR SUPPLIES 
LATiN AMERICAN SERVQCE BOOK 
LIBRARY OF CON~~ESS SUPPLgEs 
LIBRARIES UNL~MfTEO BOOK 
CAROL LVNTON TRAVEL EXPENSES 
J B LIPP,NCOTT CO BOOKS 
LIVERIGHT BOOKS 
ESTHER LO~GANECKER TRAVEL EXPE~SES 
DAVID LOVEKIN TRAVEL EXPENSES 
3M BUS I "JESS PROOUC'TS SUPPLIES 
RON MARLiER TRAVEL EXPENSES 
MICKEYS LINEN & TOWEL SUPPLY SUPPLIES 
MIDWEST VISUAL EQUIP CO SUPPLIES 
MONROE CALCULATOR CO SERVICE 
~AT~ONAL CASH REGISTER CO EQUIPMENT RENTAL 
NATIO~AL CASH REGISTER CO SERV~CE 
~ATIONAL MARKET REPORTS SUPPL~ES 
HAROLD NELSON TRAVEL EXPENSES 
FRED NESBIT TRAVEL EXPENSES 
NORTHERN ~LL UNIVERStTY SUPPL~ES 
OLSON ELECTRONICS SUPPLIES 
VOID CHECK 
FRA~K PALUMBO 
I RV I "2 PARKE 
VOID CHECK 
PASSONS SPORT CENTER 
MAX 1 NE PE TERSE'\! 
JANICE PORATH 
PRENTICE HAI.L INC 
ROOALE PRESS INC 

TRAVEL EXPENSES 
TRAVEL EXPENSES 

SUPPLIES 
TRAVEL EXPE~SE 
TRAVEL EXPENSE 
BOOK 
SUPPLiES 

8.866 
8.867 
8.868 
a869 
as7o 
8.871 
8.872 
8.873 
8.874 
8.875 
8.876 
8.877 
8.878 
a879 

8.880 
asa1 
8.882 
8,833 
8.884 
8,885 
8.886 
8.887 
8.888 
8.889 
8.890 
8.891 
8.892 
aa93 
8.894 
8.895 
8.896 
8.897 
8.898 
8.899 
8.900 
8, 9 01 
8.902 
8.903 
8.904 
8.905 
8.906 
8.907 
8.908 
8.909 
8.910 
8. 911 
8.912 
8.9 1 3 
8.914 
8,915 
8.916 
8.917 

9.78 
10.00 
28.42 
24.50 
30.00 
48.15 

117 .oo 
2 47 .oo 

44.55 
5.06 

26.25 
14.65 
25.75 
47.32 

38.50 
269.10 

16.94 
7.75 
8.24 

26.37 
405.55 

21.80 
2 39.35 

3.00 
25.20 

8.71 
6.10 

43.00 
14.39 
37.20 
86.00 
86.33 

9.00 
7.00 

4 04.15 
23.25 

3.5 34.50 
35.40 
12.00 
32.80 
39.85 

9.45 
42.75 

12 .00 
28 .03 

5 1.74 
23.30 
82.64 
16.62 

8.00 



SARGENT WELCH CO 600.5 43.00 
500.5 43.00 
300.5 43.00 
000.5 41.00 
800.542.00 
000.5 41.00 
000.5 41.00 
800.5 41.01 
800.530.02 
000,541.00 X 
000.5 4 7 .co 
000.585.00 
000.545.00 
000.541.00 

SCOTT E~GINEERI~G SC~ 
SEMICO~OUCTOR SPEC~ALISTS 
EARL F SLAG..E 
GLE~N SPUTE 
STANDARD FORMS OF iLL 
STERLING BUS MACHI~ES 

X X X 
X X X 

X X X 
X X X 
X X X 

STORY HOUSE CORP 
STOUFFERS O~E STOP 
SWARTLEYS GREE~HOUSES 
ROBERT THOMAS 

20 0.5 4 3.00 
000.550.00 
512.5 43.00 
000,541.00 
100.543.00 
2 () 0, 5 l~ 3 .0 0 
500.5 43.00 
600.5 4 3.00 
~00.5 44.00 
000.5 4 5.00 
20 0.5 4 3.00 
') 0 0. 5 5 0 .c 0 
50 0.5 50.00 
)00.5 4!•.00 
:> 0 0.5 5 0.00 
:>00.55 0.00 
l 0 0.5 5 o.oo 
)00.5 44.00 
700.550.00 
:)00.541.00 
)00.5 41.00 
l 00.550.00 
)00.5 44.00 
50 0.5 4 3.00 

)00.5 21.00 

TIME LIFE RECORDS 
TRUSSELL MFG CO 
UNIV OF ILLINOIS 
X X X 

X X 
X X X 

U~IVERSijTY MICROFILMS 
X X X 

UNIV OF ILLI~OIS 
MACK WARREN 
PHILIP WESSELS 
WEST PUB CO 
ALICE WHITE 

X X 
X X 

H.W. WILSON CO 
V I OLE T WR ! GHT 
WRITING SALES I~C 
SVC PETTY CASH 

X X 
X X X 
X X X 

SVC IMPREST FUND 
PRUDENTIAL I~S CO 

SUPPLIES 
SUPPLIES 

Sl12PLI ES 
SUPPL~ES 
SUPPLIES 
SUPPLIES 
SUPPLIES 203.64 
3.40 
26.30 
15.00 
91 .oo 
294.50 
BOOK 
SUPPLIES 
SUPPL' ES 
TRAVEL EXPENSES 
SUPPLIES 
SUPPLiES 
SUPPL~ES 4.40 
22.15 
6.00 
4.60 
SUPPLIES 69.75 
122.08 
SUPPLIES 
TRAVEL EXPE'JSES 
TRAVEL EXPEI\JSES 
SUPPL ~ ES 
TRAVEL .40 
1.20 
.40 
SUPPL~ES 
TRAVEL EXPENSES 
SUPPLIES 
SUPPL 4 ES .41 
1. 91 
POSTAGE 2.90 
5.85 
Mi SC EXPENSES 
JANUARY PREMIUM 

Cks. #8828 - 8831 

TOTAL EDUCATIONAL FUND FOR DECEMBER 

8.918 
8.919 
8.920 
8.921 
8,922 
8, 9 23 

8.924 
8.925 
8.926 
8.927 
8.928 
8.929 
8.930 

8.931 

8.932 
8.933 
8.934 
8.935 
aq36 

8.937 
8.938 
S.CJ 39 
8.940 

8.941 
8.942 
8.943 

1 o.7~ 
75.2( 

118.4j 
25.0( 
99.7': 

1 02.8( 

6 33.8! 
10.7L 
12.7: 
45.0j 
19.4C 
14.14 
11.44 

37.15 

191.83 
12.03 
68.52 
59.05 
37.oc 

2.00 
63.00 

176.69 
76.09 

11.C7 
218.66 

3.066.66 

1 ':J.O 7 2.66 

133,278o92 

$ 148,351.58 



)00.5 44.00 
)00.5 44.00 
)00.5 73.00 
)00.550.00 
)00,5 44.00 
)00.5 4 4.00 
)00.544.00 
)00.5 44.00 
) 0 0.5 L• 4 ,C 0 
100.544.00 
100.5 44.00 
100.5 44.00 
)00.5 44.CO 
100.544.00 
100.5 44.00 
>00.544.00 
100.5 44.00 
•00,5 44.00 
•00.5 44.00 
•00.5 44.00 
·00.5 4 4.00 
00.571.00 
00.5 71.00 
00.5 4 4.00 
00.5 44.00 
00.5 44.00 
00.5 44.00 
00.561.00 
00.5 4 4.00 
00.5 44.00 
00.5 44.00 
00.544.00 
00.544.00 
0 0.5 44.00 
00.5 44.00 
00.5 44.00 
00.5 44.00 

00.5 20.00 

BUILDING FUND 

AOVA~E PRCOl£TS CO SUPPLIES 
CiTY OF STERLING SUPPL!ES 
COMMONWEALTH ED IS <N CO SE RV ! CE 
JAMES CRAWFORD TRAVEL iXPENSES 
CRESCENT ELECTRiC CO SUPPL~ES 
DIETZ BROS PAINT STORES SUPPLIES 
SVC EOUCATIO~AL FUND SUPPLIES 
ELLER & WILLEY BLOCK CO SUPPLIES 
FAIRFAX HARDWARE SUPPLIES 
FARM & FLEET SUPPLIES 
FRANTZ MF G CO SUPPL IE S 
FRAZA MATERIALS CO SUPPLIES 
JOHNSTON LUMBER CO SUPPLIES 
KEEGAN AUTO ELECTRIC SUPPLY SUPPLIES 
K!LLMER MOTOR SALES SUPPLIES 
lEE FS INC SUPPLIES 
MASSEYS ACE HARDWARE SUPPLIES 
MICKEYS LI~EN & TOWEL SUPPLY SUPPLIES 
MORRISO~ IMPLEMENT CO SUPPLIES 
MOTT BROS CO SUP PL. I ES 
NORTHSIDE LU~BER CO SUPPLIES 
NORTHER~ ILL GAS CO SERViCE 
NORTHERN iLL GAS CO SERViCE 
P & W SUPPLY SUPPLIES 
ROCK RIVER READY MIX SUPPLIES 
SARGE~T WELCH SCI CO SUPPLIES 
SEARS ROEBUCK & CO SUPPLIES 
STERL I ~G PARK D I ST POOL. RENTAL 
STEWART TRUCK & EQUaPW£1\!T SUPPL! ES 
STOUFFERS ONE STOP SUPPLIES 
VANOE~BERG PA!NT CO SUPPLIES 
VO~ACHE"i 11\lOUSTR!AL SUPPL~ES SUPPLIES 
WEAVER SHEET ~TAL SHOP SUPPLIES 
WELLS AUTOMOTIVE SERV SUPPLIES 
WESTER~ AUTO STORE SUPPLIES 
WESTINGHOUSE ElECTR~O SUPPLY SUPPLIES 
WILSO~ ELECTRIC CO SUPPLIES 
SVC I MPRE ST f UNO Ml SC SUPPL I ES 
PRUOE~TIAL LIFE INS CO JA~UARY PREMIUM 

TOTAL BUILDING FUND FOR DECEMBER 

1.986 
1.987 
1.988 
t989 
1,990 
1991 
1.992 
1.993 
1.q94 
1,995 
1.996 
t997 
1,998 
1,999 
2.000 
2.001 
2.002 
2.003 
2.00l~ 
2.005 
2.006 
2.007 
2.008 
2,009 
2010 
2.011 
2.012 
2.013 
2.014 
2.015 
2.016 
2.017 
2.018 
2.019 
2.020 
2.021 
2.022 
2023 
2.024 

15.75 
1 00.21 

5.919.07 
41.70 

/. 02.03 
5.74 

30.37 
14 6.19 

1.89 
83.65 
39.20 
1553 

180.03 
15.81 

4.70 
115.23 

25.56 
56.o4 

120.00 
18.30 
18.55 

2,893.40 
32.49 
27.93 

6.53 
91.65 
42.00 
66.00 

1.20 
72.60 

7.85 
95.40 
20.55 
20.00 
11.40 

111.60 
19.50 
24.80 

731.65 

11.4 32.70 



SITE AND CONSTRUCTIOU FUND 

>00.587.00 K~LLMER MOTOR SALES 
>00.584.00 MOTT BROS CO 
52.586.00 STPNSJ SCIE"'TJFIC DIV 

TILLER 
'NSULATI0'\1 
EQUI PME"lT 

TOTAL SITE & CONSTROCTION FUND FOR DECEMBER 

344 
345 
3~6 

260.00 
38.89 
34.95 

3 33.84 T 



lMPREST FUND 

\31-000-541 Jan Wiseman Tape 
92-000-544 Postmaster First Class Mailing 
10-300-543 Community College Ser~ices Supplies 
82-00Q-541 American Council on Educ. Book 
82-000-541 Postmaster Post cards 
38-000-541 Editorp Manpower Magazine Subscription 
20-000-545 Illo State Museum Books 
20-000-544 Di}mn Evening Telegraph Subscription 
38-000-541 A.A.J.C. Books 
10-100-543 Moneysworth Subscription 
82-000-541-4.50 
10-800-541-01-4.50 
38-000-541-4.50 
88-00-547-4.50 American Council on Educ. Supplies 
10-400-550 Bruce Gebhardt Travel Expenses 
·20-000-545 Indian Historian Press Book 
~2-000-544 Postmaster Pennit mail 
70-000-544 Secretary of State Truck License 
70-000-544 Secretary of State Tr·uck License 
70-000-544 Secretary of State Truck License 
70-000-544 Byron \~e1 dman Supplies 
10-200-543 Univ. of Minnesota Supplies 
10-400-54·3 National Wild Life Federation Supplies 

82-000-541 Bank Charge for Stopped Payment check 
Void Check #1417 written October - 110··800-550 
Stop Paymeklt Check #951 \'lritten Aug. '70-120-000·-544 

alance in fund - 2780.54 
1sbursements 243.46 
otal 1n fund - 3024.00 

EDUCATIONAL - 218.66 
BUILDING - 24a80 

1448 $ 3.75 
1449 34.88 
1450 1.50 
1451 22.00 
1452 15.00 
1453 5.50 
1454 24.05 
1455 17.00 
1456 2.00 
1457 3.88 

1458 18.00 
1459 68o45 
1460 10.00 
1461 20.00 
1462 5.00 
1463 5.00 
1464 s.oo 
1465 9.80 
1466 5.25 
1467 15.40 

291.46 
1.00 

- 10.00 
- 39.00 

$~43.46 



~ B.AI..ANCES-~TRE.4SURER' S REPORr 

Noven'ber 30, 1971 

liDUCATIOOAL FUND 

Balance on Hand October 31, 1971 

Recaipts: 

t'otal Available 

)isburserrents: 

Taxes 
Voc. ~:'ech Education 
Federal Work Study 
Student Tuition 
Graduation Fees 
Late Registration Fees 
Transcript Fees 
Application Fees 
Other Revenue 
Expenditure Credit 

Elq:)enses for Novent>er 

~alance on Hand Novent>er• .30, 1971 

~UIIDING FUND 

~ance oo Har.d October 31, 1971 

eceipts: 

"otal Available 

tl.sbursenents: 

'l'axes 
Miscellaneous Revenue 
Expenditure Credits 

17 4 '736. 914 
6,485.00 
5,900.06 

100,000.00 
20.00 
15.00 
57.50 

110.00 
~3.20 

2,344.79 

161,197.73 

43,684.07 
52.00 

442.21 

289,712.~ 

$ 437,087.16 

161,197.73 

i 275,889~3 

411 :~178.28 

$ 89,160.68 

Expenses for Noveni>er 21,800.34 211800.~ 

alance on Hand Novent>er 30, 1971 

000 AND lNIEREST FOND_ 

alance on Hand October 31, 1971 

eceipts: 

otal Ava.U.able 

isbursenents : 

ln,;estJrents 
Taxes 
L'l1;erest on Investrents 

Bond Principal 
Bond Interest 
Serv1.ce Charges 

alance oo Hand Novenber 30, 1971 

237,3117.50 
115,034.25 

2,840.00 

200,000.00 
64~225.00 

.165.63 

$ 67:360.34 

$ 7,070.28 

355 ,2_21. 75 

$ 362,292.03 

264,~390.63 

L 97<9o1~ 



.SAUK VALLEY COLLEGS 

APPROVED BY 

SECHETARY I -?} J 
Ci\ d ;:: I V y~/1 . r t 



SITE AND COOSI'R"uCTIOO FOND - DIXOO NATIQ~AL BANK 

Balance on Harkl October 31, 1971 $ 21,847.37 

Receipts: Nate Nme 

Total Available $ 21,847.37 

Disbursenents: 

Expenses for Novenber 2,684.59 21684.59 

Balance on Hand Novenber 30, 1971 $ 19,162.78 

SITE AND COOSI'RUCTICN FUND - HARRIS TRUST 

Balance on Hand October 31, 1971 $ 6,811.09 

Peceipts: Nooe NCl'le 

Total Available 6,811.09 

Disbursenenta: Nme None 

-3alance on Hand NoveD'ber 30, 1971 $ 6,811.09 



u.s. Treasury Bills - Pock Falls 
U.s. Treasury Bills - Rock Falls 
Certif'lcates of Deposit - Polo & Aniloy 
Certificates of Deposit - First Natl.-stlg. 
Tilre..()pen ~posit - Dixon National 

s & c 
BuUdlng 
Bald & Interest 
S&C 
srcc 

'!UrAL INVESTED 

3-9-72 
11-20-71 
5-20-71 
5-5-71 
5-28-72 

$ 68,lt47.67 
58,786.92 
30,000.00 

267,386.51 
150,000.00 

$ 574,621.10 



SAUK VALlEY OOUEGE 

E. 0. 0. - WORK STUDY J:i'UNm 

Period Ending 11-30-71 

BALANCE SHEET 

Cash (E.O.G. and Work Study) • • • • • • • • • • • • 
Work Study Awards Available from Fed. Gov. 1971-72 • 
Work Study Awards Cspital 1971-72 • • • • • • • • • 
Work Study Awards Paid 1971-72 • • • •••••••• 
E.O.G. Funds Rec. from Fed. Gov. 1971-72 •• 
Initial Year E.O.G. Awards Capital 1971-72 • 
Initial Year E.O.G. Awards Paid 1971-72 • • 

• • 

Renewal Year E.O.G. Awards Capital 1971-72 ••••• 
Renewal Year E.O.G. Awards Paid 1971-72 ••• 
Work study Awards Capital 1970-71 • • • • • 
Work Study Awards Paid 1970-71 ••••••••• 
Renewal Year E.O.G. Awards Capital 1970-71 ••••• 
Renewal Year E.O.G. Awards Paid 1970-71 • • • • • • 
Initial Year E.O.G. Awaros Capital 1970-71 • • 
Initial Year E.O.G. Awards Paid 1970-71 ••••.• 
Work Study Awards Available from Fed. Gov. 1969-70 • 
Work Study Awards Capital 1969-70 ••••••••• 
Work Study Awards Paid 1969-70 • • • • • • • • • • • 
E.O.G. FuOO.s Receivable from Fed. Gov. 1969-70 ••• 
Initial Year E.O.G. Awards Capital 1969-70 • • • • • 
Renewal Year E.O.G. Awards Cspital 1969-70 • • • • • 
Administrative Expense Allocation E.O.G. 1969-70 • • 
Initial Year E.O.G. Awards Paid 1969-70 • • • • • • 
Renewal Year E.O.G. Awards Paid 1969-70 • • • 
E.O.G. F\mds 11ece1vable from Ped. Gov. 1968-69 • • • 
Initial Year E.O.G • .Alfards Capital 1968-69 • • • 
Initial Year E.O.G. Awards Paid 1968-69 •••••• 
Renewal Year E.O.G. Awards capital 1968-69 • • • • • 
Renewal Year E.O.G. Awards Paid 1968-69 •••••• 
Work Stud3 Awards Available from Fed. Gov. 1968-69 • 
Work Study Awards Capital 1968-69 • • • • • • • • • 
Work Stu<\Y Awards Paid 1968-69 • • • • • • • • • • • 
Work Study Awards Receivable from Fed. Gov. 1967-68. 
Initial Year E.O.G. Awards Capital 1967-68 • • • • • 
Work Study Awards Capital 1967-68 • • • • • • • • • 
Initial Year Awards Paid 1967-68 • • • • • • • • • • 
Work Study Awaros Paid 1967-68 • • • • • • • • • . 

$ 29,901.29 
61,440.00 

22,186.96 
79,4!to.oo 

2,929.00 

8,050.85 
19,754.00 

12,000.00 
5,350.00 

87,409.89 
99,aoo.oo 

9,500.00 
9,500.00 

14,065.00 
14,100.00 

63,913.24 

19,509.00 
61,259.00 

19,509.00 
12,727.00 
6,2111.00 

568.00 
13,226.61 
6,282.39 
7,000.00 

8,456.00 
8,860.00 

3,300.00 
2,670,00 

13,639.00 
81,697.00 

66,866.12 
6,495.00 

3,420.00 
51,967.00 

3,420.00 
_31 z.30lJ • 65 

$483,615.00 1483,615.00 



ASSETS: 

SAUK VAUEf COLlEGE 

STtJIEm' IDAN FUND 

Period Wing 11-30-71 

!!_A L A N C E S H E E T 

. . . . . . $ Cash in Bank • • • 

Notes Recei vabl.e • • . . . . . . . . . 
42.56 

6,874.06 

LIABILITIES AND NF.r WORm: 

1iUnd Equity • 

Net Proftt •• . . . 
•• $ 6,867.44 

• • 49.18 

PROFIT AND LOSS 

moor£: 

$ 6,916.62 

$ 6,916.62 

Interest Income • • • • • • • • • • • • • • . . $ lf9 .18 

~= . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Nate 

~ PR>~ • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • $ 49.18 



ASSE.TS: 

SAUK VALLEY OOUEGE BOOKSWRE 

Period Ehded ll-30-71 

BALANCE SHEET 

Cash 1n Bank • • • • • • o • • • 

Petty Gash ••••••••••••• 
Inventory 6-3Q-n . . . . . . . . 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . 
LIABILI'l'IES AND NEr WORI'H: 

EXPENSES: 

Accounts Pa8able • • • • 
FUnd Equity •••• 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Net Pron.t ••• . . . ~ 30»434.10 

756.55 

PROFIT AND LOSS 

Textbook Sales •••••••• $ 43,250.29 
Supplies sales •• c • • • • • 5,519.23 
Miscellaneoua Sales • • • • • • 2,508.19 
Paperback Sales •••••• o • 893.60 
Sales Tax Collected • • • • 2, W . 38 

Textbook Purchases • . . . . • $ 39,102.211 
Supplies Pul:'chases . . • • 5,247.la-'l 
Miscellaneous Purchases . . • 1,890.09 
Paperback Purchases . . . . . 807.83 
Sales Tax Paid . . . . 2,269~94 
salaries & Wages • . • . • • 3,370.36 
Transportation ~s • . • . 833.78 
Supplies Expense • • . • . . 27.15 
Equipnent • . . . • • • . • • 11.58 
Travel • . . . • • • • 98.71 
Telephone . <> . • . . . . 18.81 
Dues/Subscriptions • • . 10.00 
Other Expenses • . • 96.35 
Over & tl'lder • • . . • • . • . 29.86 

$ 23,596.87 
300.00 

27,293.78 
$ 51,190.65 

$ 20,000.00 

31,190.65 
$ 51,190.65 

$ 511,570.69 

Net Profit on a cash basis without regard to 
Inventory or Accounts Payable • • • • • • • • . . . . • • • • ==$ =a.:i75=6=. 5==5 



:TIVITIES 

·>mprehensive Fee Income 
~hletic Income 
rama Income 
tudent Activity Income 
tudent Newspaper Income 
tudent Maga~ine Income 
•1vestment Income 
ash Over and Under 

RF.STRICTED FUND 
Statement ,,f Income and Expenses 

November 30, 1971 

ther Income/Student Activity J'und Only 

BUDGET EXPENSE 
~hletic Expense $ 11,020.00 $ 1,810.53 
atramurals 300.00 39.80 
1eerleader Expense 600.00 39.76 
~bate Expense 2,600.00 638.10 
~ama Expense 2,500.00 1,977.40 
asic Expense 2,150.00 332.30 
:udent Activity Expense 13,655.00 4,438.70 
:udent Activity Scholarshi~~ 1,850.00 -o-
Ludent Newspaper Expense 3,600.00 1,075.12 
:udent Magazine Expense 2,500.00 16.13 
lsociated Student Board 3,075.00 783.08 
ltional Honor Society -0- -0-
)men's Recreation Assoc. 350.00 -o-
rc Volunteers 250.00 .38 
)n-Budgeted Contingenci~ 2 1000.00 478.99 

$ 46.450.00 $ 11,630.29 

1ta1 Fund Equity thru l-'o.1ember 30, 1971 

$ 

$ 

$ 

AMOUNT 

3,513.95 
62.25 

868-24 
723.00 
73.90 
-o-
-o-

.10-
8.38 

5,249.62 

1l.f!JQ.22 

6,380.67-



:ETS 

•h in Bank $ 4S.i24,68 

ty Cash 3?G.QQ 

-ts. Receivable l(il,2j5.34 
---=-=~~~ 

estments -0-

.al Assets $==14=· 9=,~3=9=0=·=0=2= 

RESTRICTED FUND 
Statement of Assets and Liabilities 

November 30, 1971 

REVOLVING AGENCY FUND LIABILITIES 

Student Tuition $ l~~'~JZ.5Q 
Out-of-District Fees -Q-
Late Registration Fees -0-
Application "Fees ~~O.OQ 
In Lieu of La.b Fees -0.:: 
Due Education Fund JJ2.J~ 
Due Building Fund so.oa 
Due Site & Construction _n_ 

Uue Student Loan Fund J.,&e~.t.a 
Due Bookstore .. ..,.n_ 
Tuition REfunds :i,13li.1fl-

RESTRICTED AGENCY FUND LIABILITIES 

Child Care 
Parking 
Recreation Room Fund 
Student Locker Fund 
Land Lab 
Athletic Conf~rence 
Alumni Association 
LPN Supplies 
HEW Nurses Grants 
Law Enforcement Grants 
Miscellaneous 

FUND EQUITY 

6-3o-71 
ll-30-71 

-
zz4.uz-

U,771.Q2 
1,021.17 

1Z 1 5y 
--1..2?4. 15 

_n_ 

19&..63 
65.9L. 

6,931.00 
-0··· 
-0--

Total Liabilities & 
Net Worth 

$ 121,421.94 

$ 16,030.00 

$ 11,938.08 

$ 149,390.02 



RESTRICTED FUND 

Nover.1ber 30, 1971 

lance October 31, 1971 
:eipts, November., 1971 

$ 1/~3 ,129.01 
13,802.96 

$ 156 t 931.97 
2.70 

111.204.59 
1rnal Voucher #20 
:~bursements. Novemb.er., 1971 

Lance iiuV4;tubsr 3ii, l :i'll $ ~,724.68 

Paid To Descrip~ Amount 
Cathi Holland - #260 Student Activ:!.ty Expense. Ushering at The Visit-.-.......;;~ 3.30 
Dan Mabee - !1252 Athletic Expense. State Cross Country Heet At Chicago. 58.01 
Owens Sport Shop - #251 Athletic Expense. Horn set for basketbalL 13.95 
Michael Seguin - 0260 Student Actiyity Expense. 'l'ravel to Chicago to 
pick up Jose Greco ffJr appearance at Sauk. 
Steven Reyes - 11260 Student Activity Expense/Ushering 2 nites for The 
Visit. 
Terry Schonfelde!' - 1!260 Student Activity Expense/Ushering for The Visit. 
Sue v1ilson - ~~260 Student Activity F.xpense/Ushering fot: The Visit. 
Chuck Prat.t - 11260 Student Activity F..xpense/Ushering for The Visit. 
J~ff Reese - 0260 Student Activity ET.penae/Ushering for The Visit. 
James Behl."ens - #334 Land Lab. Lnbor for land lab. 
Ray Hoving & Storage - 11260 St\ldP:nt Activity Expense. t1oving Grand 
Piano for Jose Greco Concert. 
Ruth Hedstrom - 11260 Student Activity Expense. Use of piano for Jose 
Greco and also tune-up after moving. 
Karl t.olentsel Co. - #330 Child Care. Insuxance coverage on. 3 childrEm. 
Tams-I!Jitmark Uusic Library - #259 l1usic Expense. Hailing & insurance 
charges for shipping additional mueiO for Charlie Bro~m. 
Koster Brothers - /1334 Land Lab. Combining and hauling corn. 
Cherylc Truckenmiller - 1/103 Accts. Rcceivable/EOG Scholarship & Grant. 
Randolph Williams - 0103 Accts. Receivable/Foundation Scholarship. 
.Jon Rountree - /l262 Student Newspaper Expense. Io.iJifl for Saute Talk. 
Gerald Cias - ff339 Arrowhead Athletic Conference/Funds to be transfP-rred 
and handled bv local ba-nK 
SVC Student Loan Fund - /IllS Due Student Loan Fund. October Billing. 
SVC Building Fund - 0316 SVC Due Bldg. 
SVC Bookstore ~· #103 Sterling/Rock Falls Commun1.ty T<"just payment for 

20.00 

6.60 
3.30 
3.30 
3.30 

13.20 
4.00 

70.00 

40.00 
6.00 

1. 75 
364 .t.J 
175.00 

50.00 
6.75 

736.72 
254.50 
67.80 

Sarah \<Jallis Books. i/319 Due Bookstore/ADC payment for L. Snyder. 97.11 
Donna Spencer - 8360 Miscellaneous. Change fol" Student Loan Check. 900.00 
SVC Educational Fund - #301 Student Tuition. 100,000.00 
SVC Educational F'und - 11258 Drama Expense; $59.12, !i260 Stucient Activity 
Expense, $25.12; #262 Student Nel-7Spaper Expense, $9.90; #303 Late Registration 
Fees, $15.00; G304 Application Fees ~ $110.00; #315 Due Educe.t :l.onal Fund, 
$487.18. 
Graphics Unlimited - #262 Student Newspaper Expense) Sauk Talk. 
Steve Reyes - !J262 Student Newspaper. Reimbursem<!nt for camera equ:i.pment 
and film. 
George Pcrldns ·- #262 Student Newspaper. Camer a. film & developing. 
Marty Breed ft• /f262 Student Newspaper. Travel reimbursement. 
The Shopping N<!HS - //262 Student. Newspaper. 4-page tabloid paper. Orig!n.al 
composit ion, layout,headliner, complet:e camera ready , paste-up. 

706.32 
253.00 

4.50 
22.17 
5.00 

74.00 



Paid to Description 

Restricted Fund 
Page 2 

Amount 

Terry Schoemfelder - 1262 Student Newspaper. Supplies for artwork and paper 
for Sauk Talk. 11.40 
Kria Murray - #262 Student N~7spaper/Polaroid film for Sauk Talk. 6.65 
Donna Herwig - 0262 Student Newspaper/Travel and Statement Book. 1.81 
Sterling Park District - 0252 Athletic Expense/Mabee. Rental of pool 
for swimming team practice. Four times @ $6.00 ea. 24.00 
Feico Mfg. • Inc. - #252 Athletic Expense/Mabee. R:lbbons forswim meet. 27.90 
Cathi Holland - /1262 Newspaper Expense/Reimbursetnf.·nt for travel to 
Prophetstown to pick up Sauk Talk. 5.00 
Gerald Ciaa - 0339 Athletic Conference. Balance to be transferred and 
handled as separate account. 100.00 
Marvin Dahlberg - //253 Athletic Expense/Golf. 1971 t:.egion IV Golf 
Tournament at Champaign. Travel and meals. 63.10 
Association of American Colleges - #260 Student Acti~ity/Carl Herreshoff 
performance on November 3, 1971. 425.00 
Christina Quinones - 0260 Student activity expense/for selling tickets 
for the play The Visit. 3.30 
Joltn A. Loos Sons, Inc. - 8258 Drama Expense/black pipe ~o be used in 
the little theatre. 4.45 
Bull • Sons Lumber Co. - 1258 Drama Expense/lumber, paint ')uckets, brushes, 
screw eyes, coils annealed wire and liD Casters. 83.58 
Greg Gordon ... /1260 Student Activity Expense/concert gi-ven O.'l Oct.26th. 75.00 
l~oloban Lumber Co. - #258 Drama Expense/Lumber material for 1.'?.e TJittle 
Theatre. Purchase Order 7067. 160.57 
Walter Baker Co. - #258 Drama Expense/Royalties and books for tne Visit. 164.03 
Hurdle Hardware - 1258 Drama Expense/Casters and wood screws us~1 in 
The Little Theatre. 24.95 
Geraghty's Inc. - /1258 Drama Expense/Rental on tux coat and stage Mke-up 
supplies. 45.10 
Harlan's - 1258 Drama Expense - 23 yards of black corduroy and 1 yat~ 
of purple corduroy. 37.85 
Harlan's - it258 Drama Expense - 31:-3/4 yards of corduroy. '•6.41 
Northwestern Theatre Assoc. - 1258 - paint for Little Theatre. 40.17 
P &W Supply Co. - #258 Drama Expense, rental nf drill. 19.54 
Kelly Wig Rentals - #258 Drama Expense/Red wig for The Visit. 16.25 
SVC Bookstore - 0103 Distributive Education. Books for Larry Hurd. 50.15 
Larry Hurd - 0103 Distributive Education. Balance of Scholarship for 
L. Hurd. 49.85 
Petty Cash for Michael Seguin - 11260 Petty Cash. Reimbursement for 
Student Activities camera film. 2.14 
Dwight Oltmans - #262 Student Newspaper Expense. Trips to Prophetstown 
to pick up Sauk Talk. 2.50 
SVC Building Fund - #258 Drama Expense for use of school truck. 0259 Music 
Expense for use of school truck. 2.00 
SVC Bookstore - 0258 Drama Expense, $5.74; 0260 Student Activity, $2.85; 
0262 Student Newspaper, $11.78; #263 Student }~gazine, $4.83; #267 Student 
Volunteer Program, $0.38¢. Pu~chases made in bookstore for Oct.,l971. 25.58 
Kradle Building Service - 1358 Drama Expense. 20 of 1 x 12 - 16' Com. 67.86 
SVC Educational Fund - 0260 Student Activity, $14.04; U262 Student 
Newspaper, $2.55; #263 Student Magazine, $3.30; 0330 Child Care, $0.70¢; 
1262 Student Newspaper, $2.55. Xerox, Workroom expense, storeroo~ supplies23.14 
Jane Steiner - 1320 Tuition REfund. Dropped 1 hour. 12.50 
Thomas Sisson - /1103 Aceta. Rec. • Military Scholarship. 1.00 
John Poole - #103 Accts. Rec., Military Scholarship. 83.20 
SVC Payroll Fund - 11330 Child Care Payroll for 11-15-71. 262.08 
Dave Stolzoff - 11260 Student Activity. Rental of lights & running lights 



Restricted Fund 
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Paid To Description 

Jerry Mathias - 0102 Petty Cash. For debate expense. 
Charles Price - #258 Drama Expense. Costumes for The Visit. 
Vickie Leroux - #258 Drama Expense. Make-up for The Visit. 
f~ren Schweiss - 0258 Drama Expense. Props used in The Visit. 
David ~wffat - U258 Drama Expense. Properties for The Visit. 
Michael Johnson - 0103 Accts. Receivable. Refund due to Military 
Scholarship. 
Lee Wagner - 0103 Acct. Rec. Overpayment on tuition. Scholarship. 
Graphics Unlimited - #262 Student Newspaper Expense. 800 issues of 
Sauk Talk. Vol. 6 #4. November 1, 1971. 
Joel Ramirez Jr. - #103 Accts. Receivable/Return of application fee 
paid by student. Fee paid by Rehabilitation. 
The Daily Gazette - 11330 Child Care. Ad place in Sterling paper. 
Latta's School Supplies - #330 Child Care/10 boxes of construction 
paper and 20 boxes of crayolas. 
Holiday Inn of Elgin - #264 Assoc. Student Board Expense/OVernight 
accomodations for 8 student at State Convention in Elgin. 
Phi Theta Kappa - #264 Assoc. Student Board. REgistration fees for 
State Convention at Elgin. 
Illinois Basketball Assoc. - 0251 Athletic Expense. Membership Dues. 
OWens Sport Sbop - 11255 Intramua1s/Palwnbo. Four referee shirts. 
James Brown - 11260 Student Activity Expense. Hr. Brown's fee for 
lecture and demonstration on November 16. 1971. 
Jerry Mathis - 1257 Debate Expense. Speech tournament at Cicero. 
David Moffat - 0257 Debate Expense. Travel to Morton College at Cicero. 
Karen Pinter - 0257 Debate Expense. Travel to Morton College at Cicero. 
Robert Smith - 11257 Sppech Expense. Travel to Morton College at Cicero. 
Void 
Student Activity Petty Cash-0260.Three meals for Herreshoff's perfor­
mance. 
Tams-Witmark Music Library - U259 ~rosie Expense. Percussion rental 
for 1 month plus mailing and insurance charges. 
Dwight Oltmanns - i/262 Studeut Newspaper Expense. Taking Sauk Talk 
layout and copy to printers in Prophetstown. 
SVC Bookstore - 0346 HEW Nurses Assistance Grants. Books & supplies 
charged under Nurisng Grants. 
~~rie Costilow - 0346 Nursing Scholarships.Balance due student. 
Sharon Decker - #346 Nursing Scholarship. Balance due student. 
Void 
Barbara Flynn - U346 Nursing Scholarship. Balance due student. 
Sandra Heckman - #346 Nursing Scholarship. Balance due student. 
Mary Heintzelman - #346 Nursing Scholarship. Balance due student. 
t~ry Ann Linton - 0346 Nursing Scholarship. Balance due student. 
Maria Marquez - 11346 Nursing Scholarship. Balance due student. 
Germaine Nagel - 8346 Nursing Scholarship. Balance due student. 
Christine Phieffer - #346 Nursing Scholarship. Balance due Student. 
Gayle Scully - 0346 Nurslng Scholarship. Balance due Student. 
Anna Trudo - #346 Nursing Scholarship. Balance due studnet. 
Holiday Inn - f/264 ASB Expense. ILLlACC convention at Chicago. 
Claire Holmberg - 0256 Cheerleading Expense for workshop. 
Gale Ward Athletic Goods - D25l Athletic Expense. Lettering on fi~e 
basketball shirts. 
Fenn Rexall Drug - 0252 Athletic Expense. SVC Cross Country pictures. 
Frank Palumbo - #102 Petty Cash for athletic fund. 

Amount 

200.00 
5.23 
6.56 

13.56 
3.80 

10.00 
1.00 

253.00 

10.00 
3.84 

14.55 

65.85 

80.00 
15.00 
39.80 

50.00 
198.99 

24.00 
24.00 
24.00 
Void 

3.93 

9.75 

2.50 

259.26 
187.50 

50.00 
Void 
63.10 

137.50 
104.72 
11.30 

150.00 
50.00 
1.05 

189.15 
183.92 
152.64 

20.76 

30.90 
8.05 

75.00 
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Paid To Description 

Void 
Prank Cesarek - #251 Athletic Expense. Pee for basketball official. 
Bob Sloat - #251 Athletic Expense. Fee for basketball official. 
Harlan's - #258 Drama Ezpense. Purcbas Order 17282 for material t 
patterns to be used in Charlie Brown. 
Wolohan Lumber Co. - #258 Drama Expense. Purchase Order #7199 for 
12 sheets of plywood for Little Theatre. 
Nels Anderson - 1258 Drama Expense. Reimbursement for material used 
in The Visit. 
Dynamic Entertainer$ - 1260 Student Activity Expense. Band to play 
at SVC Homecoming dance schedul 11-27-71. 
SVC Payroll Fund - #330 Child Care. November 30th payroll. 
Shubert Theatre - 1360 Miscellaneous. Nels Anderson & students trip 
to Chicago to see "1716". 
Hub Electric Co. - #258 Drama Expense. 8 Fresnel Spotlights and 
10 Lamps. 
Frank Palumbo - 1251 Athletic Expense. Meals for 18 basketball 
players while at Chrystal Lake. 
Nachusa House - #260 Student Activity Expense. Room for Richard Cain 

Amount 

Void 
22.50 
22.50 

17.39 

74.20 

27.57 

400.00 
262.08 

112.00 

355.00 

54.00 

as per contract. 16.80 
Tams-Witmark Music Library - 1258 Drama Expense $40.00. #259 Music 
Expense $40.00. Additional performance of Charlie Brown. One performance 
royalty rental. 80.00 
Karl Wentsel Co. - #330 Child Care. Insurance coverage for 3 additional 
children enrolled in Child Care Center. 6.00 
Jerry Mathis - #2~7 Debate Expense. Speech Tournament at Peoria, Ill. 
Two instructors and nine students. 334.48 
Sherry Bouma - 1257 Debate Expense. Reimbursement for trophy engraving. 2.00 
James Barber - 1257 Debate Expense. Mileage to Peor.ia, Illinois for 
Speech Tournament at Bradley University. 16.00 
Gary Matteson - #257 Debate Expense. Mileage to Peor1.a for Speech 
Tournament at Bradley University. 13.15 
Emerald Hill - #260 Student Activity Expense. Homecoming Dance,l971. 203.80 
Hairy Lip Productions - 1260 Student Activity Expense. For Richard 
Cain's performance on November 18 and 19, 1971. 500.00 
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BUDGET REPORT SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE DECEMBER 31,_1971 

EDUCATIONAL FUND 

Total Prev. r·~o. 
ExEenditures To Date To Date This Mo. Budget UnexEended Unencumbered 

OIV OF BUSI~ESS SALARIES 25. 326.1~ 2 ~.8 26.1 J 1 ~. 7 35.58 6.5 9 0.60 81,0 75.00 5 ~.2 48.82 5 5,2 48.82 
DIV OF BUSt~ESS OFC SALARIES 1,934.97 1.9 31~.97 1.559.97 3 75.00 4.4 4 5.00 2.5 10.03 2.510.03 
o~v OF BUS,NESS CONTR SERV 1. 9 6 2.1•1 1.9 62.41 1.962.41 .00 1.950.CO 12.41 .~_9 12.41 CR 
O!V OF BUSiNESS SUPPLIES 8 27.95 8 27.95 7 48.07 79.88 2.4 00.00 1.5 7·2~05 1.5 7?..05 
OiV OF BUSI~ESS CONF & MEETI~GS 1 77.05 1 7 7.05 2 4 "?.70 6 8.65 CR 1.2 00.00 1.0 22.95 1.0 22.95 
DIV OF AGR iC SALARij ES 1 ~.2 3 7.6 6 1 ~.2 37.6d 11.4 12.56 7.8 25.12 3 4.0 35.00 1 ~ 797.32 1 ~ 797.32 
DiV OF AGR I C CO'ITR SERV .oo .00 ? oo.oo 2 00.00 2 00.00 
DIV OF AGRIC SUPPLIES 6 21 .89 6 21.89 5 0/.62 119.27 2.500.00 1.8 7 8.11 1.8 7 8.11 
OIV OF AGRIC CO~f & MEETI~GS 4 28.07 4 28.07 4 27.6 7 .40 ~~ 5 o.oo 4 21.93 4 21.93 
DIV OF INDUS EOUC SALARIES :'>0.4 60.C5 30.4 60.05 22.515.27 7,9 4 4.7 8 8 7.5 25 .co 5 7.0 6 4.95 5 7,064.95 
DIV OF I '4DUS EOUC CO!\JTR SERV .00 .co 7 oo.co 7 oo.co 7 00.00 
OIV OF I~US EDUC SUPPLIES 66 3.7d 663.73 4 26.40 ?. 3 7.38 5.0 oo.oo 4.3 36.22 4.3 36.22 
OIV OF i~US EDUC CO~F & MEETI~GS 159.56 159.56 72.43 87.08 300.00 140.44 140.44 
OIV OF SOCIAL SC~ SALARIES 3 3.6 20.95 3 3.6 20.95 7 4.46 :-s.l5 9,157.80 106.31 o.co 7 2.6 8 9.05 7 7..6 8 9.05 
DIV OF SOCIAL SCt SECR ~ALARIES 2.?. 30.03 2.2 30.03 1.7 9:2.53 l. 37 50 ?.11 o.oo 2.8 7 9.9 7 7,':- 7 9.97 
O!V OF SOCIAL SCI C0'4TR SERV 65.00 65.00 65.00 .00 2 00.00 1 35.00 1 3'3.00 
DIV OF SOCtAL SCI SUPR..I ES 8 30.59 8 30.59 6 97.03 1 3 3.56 2.0 oo.co 1.16 9.41 1.169.41 
OIV OF SOCIAL SCI CO"JF &: WEE Tl NGS 3 86.4 7 386.1~7 ?. 26.45 16 n.c2 7 50.00 363.53 363.53 
OIV OF HUMA~ITIES SALAR~ES 56.58&.1•"' 5 0.5 86 .4 7 4 0 8 5?..17 1 ?.7 3'~.30 175.0 50.00 11 ~463.53 11~463.53 

DfV OF HUMA~ITIES OFC SALAR!ES b 3lL3d 6 34.38 19 6.88 437.50 5.0 5 o.oo 4.4 15.62 4.4 15.62 

DIV OF HUMA~ITIES CO"JTR SERV .00 .00 1 oo.oo 1 00.00 100.00 
DIV OF HUMA'41TIES SUPPL~ES 5 99.17 ~ 9 9.17 4 :i 6 .33 18 7..84 2,?. oo.co 1.6 00.83 1.6 00.83 

DIV OF HUMANITIES CO~F & MEETI ~GS 257.23 2 5 7.28 .so 2 5 6.L~8 7 50.00 492.72 ~~ 9 2.72 

ART DEPT CO~TR SERV .00 .oo 1 oo.oo 1 oo.co 1 00.00 
ART DEPT SUPPLIES 152.02 1 52.G2 127.58 2t-t.l~4 200.00 47.98 4 7.98 

ART DEPT CONF & MEET! 'JGS .co .00 1 oo.oo 1 oo.co 1 oo.oo 

MUSIC DEPT CONTR SERV 1 3 3.5'5 1 3 3.55 1 03.5? 30.00 3 50.00 216.45 2 Hl.45 

MUSIC DEPT SUPPLIES 6 81.91 681.91 6 35.33 46.58 1.2 oo.co 5 18.09 '5 18.0 9 

MUSIC DEPT CO'JF & MEE Tt "JGS 26.7.5 2(,.25 26.25 7.00.00 .1 7 3.75 1 7 3.75 

DIV OF MATH SCI SALARIES I} ~.0 20.54 4 3.6 20.54 3 ].6 24.90 ll.Cl 95.64 136.850.00 9 3.2 29.46 () 3.2 20.46 

MATH SCI OIV OFC SALARiES 1.8 3 4.30 1.8 3 ~t.30 1,396.80 437.50 4.01 o.co 2.175.70 2.1 75.70 

0 I V OF MATH SCI CONTR SERV 48.00 48.00 48,00 .oo 1 oo.co 52.00 52.00 

DIV OF MATH SCI SUPPLiES 3,34H.7'.J :S.'·J ~ l .S 0 j.~J? l,jQ 3J; 9 0.43 60.87 7, 3 oo.oo 3.343.73 
OIV OF MATH SCI CO~F & MEEnNGS 7 4.66 74.66 74.66 .co 500.CO 4 25.34 4 2 5.34 

QijV 8~ HfAL TH ~81 BALAR I ES l~ 3. rJ 3 0 .1 g 4 3. C) 3 0.19 3 4.2 19.G1 l.l, 7 11.13 110.0 55.00 6 6.1 2 4.81 66.124.81 

O!V H ALTH FC SALARiES 1.9 9 o.62 1.990.62 1.6 0?.8 7 387.75 4. 7 1 '5.CO 2.7 24 .38 2.7 24.38 



DIV Of HEALTH SCt CO~TR SERV 
DIV OF HEALTH SCI SUPPL~ES 
OiV OF HEALTH SCI CO~F & ~~ET~NGS 
O~V OF PHYS EDUC SALAR!ES 
OfV OF PHYS EDUC SUPPLIES 
D!V OF PHYS EDUC CONF & MEETI~GS 
INSTR AOMI~ SALARIES 
PART TIME OVERLOAD SALARIES 
SUMMER SESSION SALARiES 
I~STR ADMIN SECR SALARIES 
I~STR ADMI"J FEDERAL WOR~~ STUDY 
1\ISTR ADMIN STATE WORK STUDY 
I~STR ADMI~ CO~TR SERV 

·WORKROOM CO~TR SERV 
I~STR ADMIN U\IALLOCATEO CONTR SERV 
INSTR ADMI~ SUPPLIES 
DEVELOPME~T PROGRAM SUPPLIES 
WORKROOM SUPPLtES 
INSTR AOMI\1 I ~STITUTiO\IAL COMMITTEES 
I~STR ADMiN CONF & MEETINGS 
LEARNI~G· RES PROF SALARIES 
LEARNING RES SECR SALARIES 
LEARNI~G RES FEDERAL WORK STUDY 
LEARNI~G RES CO\ITR SERV 
LEAR\IING RES SUPPLiES 
Ll BRARY BOOKS 
LEAR\IING RES CO~F & MEETINGS 
ADMISSIONS & RECORDS PROF SALARiES 
ADM & RECORDS SECR SALARiES 
COU\ISELING SALARIES 
COUNSELING SECR SALARIES 
HEALTH SERVICES SUPALIES 
FI\IAI\JC1AL AIDS PROF SALARiES 
F INA~i AL AIDS SECR SALAR! ES 
PLACEMENT PROF SALARIES 
STUDENT SERV ADMI~ SALARIES 
STUOE~T SERV SECR SALARIES 
STUDENT SERV FEDERAL WORK STUDY 
STUDENT SERV STATE WORK STUDY 

Total 
Expenditures To Date 

?.5 54.16 
410.04 

11.5 17.35 
89 7.78 

85.17 
10.725.00 

9,102.50 
4 4.2 39.03 

7.2 03.83 
5. 7 9 3.l•O 
1.~ 56.00 

28.50 
7 24.16 
3 33.56 
711.95 

419.60 
107.65 
4 74.21 

16..690.60 
a79t.53 
1.794.40 

95.00 
?. C) 11.84 
6.452.74 

146.93 
11.7 95.3& 

8.115.19 
31.3 09.4J 

4.770.01 
61.33 

6,8 01.71 
2.0 9 9.9o 
~.207.83 

9.155.23 
2.6 4 2.90 
6.5 36.95 
2.3 75.60 

.co 
2.5 54 .1 [:) 

4 10.04 
11.517.35 

897.78 
85.17 

10.7 25.00 
Y.l 02.50 

4 4.2 39.03 
7,2 03.83 
~.7 93.40 
1,556.00 

28.50 
7 24.16 
333.56 
711 .95 

.oo 
419.60 
1 07.65 
4 74.21 

1 6..6 9 0.60 
8.7 91.53 
1.7 94.40 

95 .00 
5.911.84 
6..452.74 

146.93 
11.7 95.36 

B. 115.19 
31.3 09.4d 

4.2 70.01 
61.33 

0.801.71 
2.099.90 
5.2 07.83 
Y. 155.23 
2.6 4 2.90 
6,5 3&.95 
2.3 75.60 

Prev. Mo. 
To Date 

2.218.7 7 
115.20 

8.151.05 
84 0.69 

7 ~.17 
a 1 75.oo 
~.o t5.oo 

4 4,?. 39.03 
5,8 27.59 
Ll.071.40 
1.5 56.00 

28.50 
697.86 
711.3 7 
5 88.02 

4 81.77 
103.75 
4 8 4.21 

13.384.18 
7.119.45 
1.1 32.80 

95.00 
5.5 79.98 
4.3 27.6 7 

127.53 
Y. 6 50.80 
b. 5 r, 5.61 

25.4 6 6.72 
3.490.01 

61.31:3 
5.5 6 5.05 
1. 7 o9.90 
Lt218.75 
7.4 9 0 .65 
2.151.24 
4.9 75.25 
2.3 75.60 

This Mo. 

.oo 
3 35.39 
29 4.84 

3.3 66.30 
57.09 
12.00 

1. 95 o.oo 
87.50 

.oo 
1.3 7 6 .24 
1,7 22.00 

.oo 

.00 
26.30 

1 22.19 
1 23.93 

.. 00 
6 2.17 CR 

3.90 
10.00 CR 

3.3 06.42 
1,6 7 2 .OS 

661.60 
.00 

3 31.86 
21 25 .07 

19.40 
/.144.56 
1.5 6 9.58 
~.8 42.76 

7 80.00 
.co 

1.?. 36.66 
390.00 
989.08 

1.664.58 
4 91.66 

1,561.70 
.00 

Bud_get 

1 5 o.oo 
3.? 00.00 
1.0 oo.oo 

40.5 50.CO 
?..6 20 .00 

'- oo.oo 
2 3.4 oo.co 
3 6.0 oo.co 
4 3.6 o5.CO 
1 6..6 15.00 
20.0 7o.oo 

75.00 
9 75.00 

1. 9 25.00 
3A 5 0.00 
3.0 oo.oo 
1.0 oo.co 

250.00 
1,0 oo.co 

40.4 ~ s.co 
2 0.2 95.CO 

4.4 5 o.oo 
1.2 oo.co 
':1, 0 oo.co 

2 2.0 oo.co 
?. oo.oo 

2 5. 7 35.00 
1 'l,O 45.CO 
70.285.00 
11.0 25.00 

300.CO 
14. 3 40.00 

5.0 8 o.oo 
12.0 4 o.co 
1'l,975.CO 

5,950.00 
1 7.1 35.00 

Unexpended Unencumbered 

150.00 
645.84 
5 89.96 

29.0 32.65 
1.7 22.22 

114.83 
12.6 75.00 
26.897.50 

S 5 4,03 r ~ 
9. 4 11.17 

14.276.60 
. 1. ~ 5 6.00 (' ~ 

46.50 
250.84 

1,5 91.44 
2. 7 38.05 
3.0 oo.co 

5 80.40 
1 4 ?.35 
5 25.7 9 

7. 3.7 9 7 .40 
11.5 03.4 7 

2.655.60 
1.1 05.00 
3.0 8 8.16 

1 ~.'547.26 
53.07 

1 3. ·1 39.64 
10. 9 29.81 
3~975.52 

6.754.9g 
2 38.62 

8.0 38.29 
2.9 80.10 
6,8 37.17 

10.819.77 
3.3 07.10 

10.5 9 8.05 
2.3 7 5.60 ';.3 

150.00 
645.84 
589.CJ6 

2'.1.0 32 .65 
1.7 22.22 
114.83 

12.6 75.00 
2 6.o 9 7 .so 

:J ~· ~~ .0 3 CF 

~. 4 11.17 
14.2 76.60 

l.':J 5 6.00 cr; 
46.50 

250.84 
1.5 91.44 
2 7 38.05 
3.0 00.00 

580.40 
1 4 ? .35 
5 25.79 

2 3.79 7.40 
11.5 03.4 7 

2.&55.60 
1.1 05.00 
3.08 H.l6 

15.5 4 7.26 
53.07 

13.C) 39.64 
10.9 29.81 
3~97552 

6.754.99 
2 38.62 

8.0 38.29 
2. 9 80.10 
6.8 32.17 

10.819.77 
3.3 07 .lg 

10.5 98.C 
?.3 75.60 CF 



Total Prev. ~10. 
Expenditures To Date To Date __ T.his Mo. Budget Unexpended Unencumberw -. 

STUOE~T SERV CO~TR SERV 240.50 240.50 '4 0.50 .oo 2 25.00 1 '5.50 r'9 1 '5.50 CR 

STUDENT SERV SUPPLIES 1.4 87.73 1.487.73 1.18 9.22 298.51 ~. 7 oo.oo 4.212.27 4.212.27 
COWE NCEME NT 4 54.4-) 4 54.49 4 54.49 .00 2.5 oo.oo 2.045.51 2.0 4 '5.51 
STUOE~T SERV CONF & MEETINGS 605.50 6 05.50 5 13.53 91.92 2.550.00 1.94 4.50 1.0 4 4.50 
DATA PROC PROF SALARIES 1 3.7 82.96 1 3.7 82.96 11.507.54 2.2 75.42 28.51 4.Co 14.7 91.04 1 l.J. 7 C) 1.04 
DATA PROC NO~ ACAOEM SALARIES 4. 716.31 4. 7 16.31 3.8 35.4 7 8 8 0.84 12.760.00 8.0 43.69 tj,O 4 3.6 9 
DATA PROC FEDERAL WORK STUDY 1.358.80 1.35 8.80 1.0 70.00 28 8.80 4.0 ao.co ?.7 21.20 2.7 21.20 
DATA PROC STATE WORK STUDY 53 7.60 5 37.60 53 7.60 .co 5 37.60 f~ 53 7.60 c~ 
DATA PROC SUPPLIES 728.14 7 28.14 606.44 121.70 3.3 oo.co 2.5 71.86 2.5 71.86 
DATA PROC CO~F & MEETI~GS 116.50 116.50 83.30 33.20 5 oo.co 383.50 383.50 
DATA PROC EQUIPMENT RENTAL 26.273.51 26.278.51 2 7.4 7 4.91 3.8 03.60 4 6.0 OO.GO 19.7 21.49 1 ~. 7 21.4 9 
OPER & MAINT PROF SALARIES 6.253.93 6.253.9d ~.116.90 1.1 3 7.08 13.6 4 '5.00 7,3 g 1.02 7,391.02 
SERVICE STAFF SALAR ~ ES 80.0 54.62 80.054.62 6 4. 9 20.22 1 ~.134.40 195.0 oo.oo 11 4. C) 4 5 .3 3 114.94 5.38 
OPER & MAI~T FEDERAL WORK STUDY 11.0 09.11 11.009.11 a 14 4.94 2.264.17 4 6;0 30.00 3 5.0 20.89 3 5.0 20.8 9 
OPER & MAl NT STATE WORK STUDY 1.5 88.20 t588.20 1.5 8 8~20 .00 1.5 8 E~ .20 ~~ 1.5 8 ~.20 CR 

MATRO~ HELP fEDERAL WORK STUDY 2.316.17 zn 16.17 1.960.91 855.26 2.8 16.17 f.'R ?.816.17 CR 

MATRO~ HELP STATE WORK STUDY 1,081.94 1.0 81.94 1.0 8t.9Z4 .oo 1.0 g 1.94 ~'? 1.0 81.94 CR 

TELEPHO\JE 6.813.98 6.813.93 3.q65.34 2.8 4 8.64 19.0 oo.co 12.186.02 1 2.1 8 6.02 

PRESIDENTS SALARY 14.655.23 1 4.<. 55.23 11.990.65 2.664.58 31.975.00 17,319.77 1 7.3 19.7 7 

PRESiDE~T SECR SALARY 3.5 35.C4 3.5 35.04 7..8 61.28 6 73.76 8.15 <j .co 4.£> 19.96 4.619.96 

PRES OFC CO~TR SERV .00 .00 175.00 175.00 1 75.00 

PRES OFC SUPPLIES 4 19.81 419.81 3 20.91 C) 8.90 1.~ oo.co 1.0 80.19 i,O 80.19 

PRES OFC CO~JF & MEET! \IGS 1186.73 4 86.78 4 86.41 .37 7. 5 oo.co 2.0 13.22 2.0 13.22 

PRESIDE~TS VEHiCLE EXPENSES 99.10 99.10 99.10 .00 1.0 oo.oo 900.90 900.90 

SPECIAL AFF At RS 554.74 5 54.74 554.74 .00 1.0 oo.co 445.26 4 45.26 

BUSINESS OFC ADMt~ SALARIES 11.148.9d 11.148.93 Y,l 21.90 2.0 27.08 2 4.3 2'5 .oo 13.1 7 6.02 1 3.1 76.02 

BUS OFC PROF SALARIES 6.3 50.23 6.3 5 0.23 5,195.65 1.154.58 13.e 5 5.oo 7,5 04.77 7,5 04.7 7 

BUS OFC SECR SALARIES 1 7/j 62.76 17.5 62.76 1 4.7 4 ta.75 2.818.01 4 "·8 20.00 2 7.257.24 2 7,25 7.24 

BUS OFC FEDERAL WORK STUDY 1.0 4 2.00 1.0 42.CO 7 23.20 318.80 7.6 oo.co 6.5 5 8.00 6.5 5 8.00 

BUS OFC STATE \,ORK STI.DY 275.20 275.20 275.20 .co 275.20 ':~ 2 7'5.20 CR 

BUS OFC CONTR SERV 1.1 20.30 1.120.30 1.084.90 35.40 1. 7 oo.oo 57 CJ.70 57 9.70 

BUS OFC SUPPLIES 1.2 24.~4 <> 1,2 24.44 ,.~ 1.116.15 <> 1 08.29 CR 6.3 25.CO 7,5 4 9.44 7.5 4 9.44 

BUS OFC CONF & MEETI~GS 7. 00.26 2oo.2o 1 9 0.4.6 9.80 1.0 oo.co 799.74 79 9.74 

COMMU~ SERV & PUB I ~F 0 SAL AR I E S 7, 7 L• 7,09 7,7 4 7.09 6.'5 38.33 1.208.76 15.6 7 o.co 7,9 22.91 7,9 22.91 

COMMU~ SERV & PUB I~FO SECR SALARIES 2.113.18 2.113.13 
1.7 04.42 4108.76 4,86 o.co 2.7 46.82 2.7 46.82 

COMMUN SERV & PUB I "lFO FED WK STUDY 182.40 182.40 1 oo.oo 82.40 1.985.00 1,8 02.60 1.8 02.60 

COMMUN SERV & PUB INFO SUPPLIES 1.3 9 8.Cl 1.3 9 8.01 1.265.72 132.29 16.0 oo.co 14.601.99 14.6 01.99 



Total Prev. Mo. 
Expenditures To Date To Date This Mo. Budget Unexpended Unencumbered 

COMMU~ SERV & PUB I~FO CO~F & MEETI~GS 8.80 8.80 4.00 4.80 5 oo.co 4 91.20 491.20 
AUOITI~G & LEGAL 5,8 4 9.60 5.8 49.60 5.849.60 .co 8.000.00 2.150.40 2.1 5 o.r .. o 
ELECTIONS SUPPLIES 27.50 27.50 27.50 .00 2.0 oo.oo 1.97250 1.9 72.50 
BOARD OF TRUSTEES CONF & MEET!NGS 125.60 125.60 1 25.60 .oo 800.00 6 7 4.40 6 74.40 
GROUP MEDICAL & LifE INS 13.5 90.61 13.590.61 1 2.3 5l~.5d 1.2 36.03 2 3.ooo.co Y, 4 09.39 Y, 4 09.39 
U~ALLOCATEO CONTR SERV 98.34 98.34 98.34 .oo 1.6 7 5.00 1.5 7 6.66 1,5 7 6 .6 6 
FACULTY ASSOC SUPPLIES 18.42 18.42 14.88 3.54 2 00.00 181.58 181.58 
POSTAGE 2.0 36.10 2.0 36.10 '2.06 7.46 31.36 t':Q 8.550.00 6,5 13.90 6.5 13.90 
PUBL I CA Tl Oto.JS & DUES 4.0 50.00 lJ.O 50.00 4.050.00 .oo 5. 700.00 1650.00 1,65 o.oo 
MJVERTI SING 157.76 157.76 157.76 .oo 500.00 342.24 342.24 
RECRUtT~NT 3 41.15 3 41.15 214.75 1 26.40 1.0 00.00 658.85 65 8.85 
I \JTEREST E XPE'JSE .oo .oo 5.0 oo.oo 5.000.00 ~.0 oo.oo 
GENERAL 1\ISURA~CE 13.100.00 13.1 oo.oo 13.1 oo.oo .00 14.0 oo.co 9 oo.co 9 oo.oo 
EQUIPMENT 3.519.03 3.5 19.03 7.419.53 1.0 9 9.50 17,000.00 1 3.4 80.97 13.480.97 
TUITIO"'J CHARGE BACK 1. 3 7 3.11 1.3 73.11 96 7.56 4 05.55 'J, 0 oo.co 7,6 26.8 9 7.626.89 
CONTi~GE'JCIES .00 .00 2~.000.00 2~.000.00 2 5.0 oo.oo 

7 o 8. 9 7 9.4 7 T 76S. q 79.'47 T 6 L. 2.'~ 7 2 .6 3 T 146.00b~9TL96~822£0TL10Q942S3T 1.20 0.942.53 T 



BUILDING FUND 

Total Prev. Mo. 
Exp~nditures To Date To Date Th1s Mo. Budget Unexpended Unencumbered 

OPER & MAI~T CO~TR SERV 3. I) 5 8-.35 3.9 58.35 3.()58.35 15.0 oo.oo 11,0 4 ].65 11.0 41.65 
OPER & MAINT SUPPLIES 1 4.o 50.21 14.6 50.21 12.9 31.42 1.7 18.79 46.4 50.00 31,799.79 31.7 9 9.7 9 
OPER & MAt~T CO~F & MEETI~GS 1 04.92 1 04.92 63.22 41.70 5 00.00 3 95.08 395.08 

GAS 1 9. 9 4?. .'1.4 1 ~. 9 42.24 17.016.35 2. 9 25.89 50.0 00.00 30.057.76 30.057.76 
EL,E CTR I C I TY 31.184.26 3 1.184.2o 2 5.265.1 g 5.919.07 80.0 oo.oo 4~815.74 48.815.74 

RE~TAL 17 4.00 174.00 108.00 66.00 2,0 oo.oo 1.8 26.00 1.8 26.00 
SERVICES EQUIPME~T ':i, 8 4 o.oo Y.a 4 o.oo Y.8 40.00 .oo 12.0 oo.oo 2160.00 2160.00 
CO~TI '\IGENC ~ ES .oo .00 7.5 00.00 7.500.00 7,5 00.00 
GROUP t.£0 I CAL & LIFE INS 3.143.56 3.143.56 7.5 24.52 319.C4 6.0 oo.oo 2.856.44 2.8 56.44 

8 2.997.54 T 8 2.997.54 T 72,.007 .05 T 1 o:~~ o.'+ 9 r 2 1 9, 4 5 0.0 0 T 1 3 6. 4 5 2 .L/6 T 136.452.1.J6T 

BOND AND INTEREST FUND 

DEBT PRI~CIPAL RETIREMENT 200.0 oo.oo 200.0 oo.oo 200.0 oo.oo .00 200.0 oo.oo .oo .00 
I "JTEREST 6 4.7. 25.00 6 4.2 2':>.00 6 4.2 25.00 .00 12 3.950.00 59.7 25.00 5Y, 7 25.00 
OTHER CHARGES 165.63 165.63 165.63 .00 3 oo.oo 134.3 7 1 311.3 7 

2 £, 4, 3 9 0.6 3 T 26 4.3 90.63 T 26 4.3 g 0.63 T .00 T 324.250.00 T 59,859.37 T 5Y, 8 59.37 T 



E AND CONSTRUCTION FUND 

Total Prev. r~o. 
Expenditures To Date To Date This Mo. Budget Unexpended Unencumb.ered 

SITE I MPROVEME"'T .oo .00 1 O.Ci 00.00 10.0 oo.oo 10.0 00.00 
HOLOI~G POND 656.25 656.25 656.25 .oo b 5 6.25 ~~ 656.25 CR 

~EW BUILDI~GS & ADDITIO~S 81.8 31.00 81.8 31.00 81.8 31.00 .oo 81,8 31.00 ~E 8 1.8 31.00 CR 

BUILDING I MPROVEW£NTS 3.092.75 3.0 9 2.75 3.05 3.86 38.89 90.000.00 8 6.9 07.25 86,907.25 
OFFiCE EQUtPME~T .00 .oo 10.0 00.00 10.0 oo.co 10.0 00.00 
I ~S TRUCTI 0\IAL EQUIP~ "iT .00 .oo 20.0 oo.oo 20.0 oo.oo 2 0.0 oo.oo 
SERVICE EQUIPME~T 712.00 712.00 4 52.00 260.00 10.0 oo.co 9, 2 88.00 ~.:J, 2 8 a.oo 
OTHER CAPITAL OUTLAY .oo .00 10.0 00.00 10.0 oo.oo 10.0 00.00 
AUTO LAB 795.00 7 95.00 7 95.00 .oo 19 <J.oo c.s 7 9 '5.00 CR 

BUSI~ESS MACHi~ES 5.6 20.00 ~.6 20.00 5.6 20.00 .co 5.6 20.00 ~R 5,6 20.00 CR 

SECRETARIAL 180.50 180.50 180.50 .oo 180.50 c~ 180.50 CR 
HEALTH OCCUPAT!ONS 4.617.75 4.617.75 4.5 82.80 34.95 4.617.75 CB Lt6l7.75 CR 

AGRIC BUS MA~AGEME~T 3 30.00 3 30.00 3 30.00 .oo :s 30.00 ~!? 3 3 0.00 CR 

.00 T 9 7,8 35.25 T 97,8 35.25 T 9 7,5 01.41 T 3 33.84 T 150.0 00.00 T 5 2.164.75 T 52.164.75T 



REVE~tuE REPORT 

EDUCATIONAL FUND 
Prev. r1o. 

Total Receipts To Date To Date This f4o. Budget Unexpended Unencumbered 

1970 TAXES 49 7,5 29.25 49 7.5 29.25 3 2 2.8 36.23 17 4,69 3.02 49 7.21 o.oo 319.25 :3 319.25 CR 
BACK TAXES 2.8 59.89 ?.3 5 9.8 •) ?.815.97 43.92 7..8 59.89:-q 2.C 5 9.89 CR 

CHARGE BACK REVE~UE 8. 7 7 6.00 8. 7 7 6.00 a 71 6.oo .00 100.0 oo.co 91.2 24.00 91.2 24.00 
STATE APPORTIO~ME~T SUMMER 1971 44.314.50 4 4.314.50 Ll 4.3 1lL:i0 .00 4 4.315.00 .50 .50 
STATE APPORT I 0\lME\lT fALL 1971 .00 .00 25 7,688.00 25 7.683.00 25 7.6 88.00 
STATE APPORTIO~ME~T SPRI\IG 1972 .oo .00 24 4.1 25.00 24 4,1 25.00 24 4,1 25.00 
BOARD Of VOC EOUC & REHAB 28.714.00 2 t:S. 7 14 .oo 2 7..2 29.00 6,485.00 90.000.00 61.286.00 61.286.00 
STATE WORK STUDY .co .00 8. 4 oo.co 8,400.00 8.4 00.00 
FEDERAL WORK STUDY 1 a9o6.16 18.9 06.16 13.0 06.10 5.9 00.06 7 6,4 61.00 .5 7,5 5 4.84 57,554.84 
OTHER FED GOVT SOURCES 363.00 363.00 363.00 .oo 3 6 3.00 :.R 3 6 3.00 CR 

TUITJON SU~£R 1971 
32.211.11+ 3 2.2 11.14 3 2.2 11.14 .co 31.0 oo.oo :: 1;211.14 ~~ 17 2 11.14 CR 

TU t T I 0~ F ALL 1 971 100.0 00.00 100.0 00.00 100.0 oo.oo 17 6.8 75.00 7 6.8 75.00 7 '6,8 75.00 
TUITfO~ SPRING 1972 .00 .oo 16 7.2 5 o.oo 16 7.250.00 ].6 7.2 5 o.oo 
GRADUATI 0'\l FEES 30.00 30.00 10.00 20.00 20 oo.oo 1.9 7 o.co 1.9 70.00 
LATE REGISTRATION FEES 265.00 265.00 1.8 70.00 1.6 0 '>.00 CR 1 oo.oo 16 5.00 C!J 16 5.00 CR 

TRANSCRIPT FEES 104.50 104.50 l. 7 .oo 57.50 3 0' ... oo 199.50 199.50 
LAB FEES 878.48 878.48 878.46 .00 10.530.00 ~. 651.52 9.6 51.52 
APPLICATION FEES 4.4 20.00 4.4 20.00 2.6 9 o.oo 1. 7 30.00 13.0 oo.oo 8.5 80.00 8.580.00 
1\JTERESi 0"1 I \JVESTMENTS 1.5 54.01 1.5 54.01 1.55 4.01 .00 2.000.00 445.99 445.99 

MISC REVE~E 611.75 611.75 5 68.55 43.20 1 oo.oo 5 11.75 ~R 511.75 CR 

7 4 1. '5 3 7.6 b T 7 1.1 t • 5 3 '7 .6 d T 4 5 4. 1 6 9. 9 U T 28~367~0Tl72L35~~0T 97'1.8 20.32 T 9i'i.8 20.32 T 

BUILDING FUND 

1970 TAXES 12 4.381.85 12 4,3 81.85 80.7 08.76 4 3.6 73.09 12 4.3 05.00 7 6.85 ::E 7 6.85 CR 

BACK TAXES 714.98 714.98 704.00 10.98 714.98 ~B 714.98 CR 

INTEREST 0"1 I~VESTME~TS .00 .00 1.2 00.00 1.2 oo.oo 1.2 00.00 
MISC REVE~UE 3.~·~ 42.66 3.8 4 2.66 3.7 9 Q.66 52.00 750.00 3.092.66 r,B 3.092.66 CR 

128.9 39.4 J T 1 2 8, 9 3 9 .IJ ..J T 8 ~.?. 03.42 T '• 3.7 36.07 T 1 2 b. 2 55 .00 T 2.684.49 CR 2.o 8 4.4 'J CR 



BOND AND INTEREST FUND 
Prev. Mo. 

Total Receipts To Date To Date This Mo. Budget Unexpended Unencumbered 

1970 TAXES 32 7.5 39.59 32 7.5 39.59 2125 33.52 115.0 06 .07 32 7.0 oo.co 5 39.59 ~g 5 39.59 CR 

BACK TAXES 1.9 35.10 1.8 35.10 1.8 06.92 28.13 1.8 35.1 0 ::.a 1.8 35.10 CR 
1\JTEREST 01\1 INVESTMENTS 4.271.6 7 4,2 71.67 1.4 31.6 7 2.8 4 o.oo 7.5 oo.oo 3.2 28.33 3.2 28.33 

3 3 3.6 46.36 T 3 3 3.6 46.36 T 2 1 5.7 72 .11 T 11 7, 8 7 4 .2 5 T 33 45 00.00 T 853.64 T 853.64 T 

SITE AND CONSTRUCTIOt~ FUtm 

I~TEREST 0~ INVESTMENTS 3.6 76.56 3.676.56 3.6 76.56 .oo 18.0 00.00 14.3 23.44 14.3 23.44 
OTHER REVE"JUE-- H.E .W. 80.0 00.00 80.0 00.00 80.0 oo.co .oo 80.0 00.00 CR 80.0 00.00 CR 

8 3.6 7&.56 T e 3.6 7 6.56 t 8 3.6 7 &.56 T .00 T 1a0 00.00 T b 5,6 7 6 .56 CR 6 5,6 7 6.56 CR 



S.AUK VALLEY COLLEGE 




